## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/04/2023

jburke@kbclawgroup.com

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

)	
)	
)	
)	
)	PCB 23-112
)	
)	(Enforcement – Land, Water)
)	
)	
)	
	) ) ) ) ) ) )

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

On this date, Jennifer A. Burke, on behalf of Inland-Frycek Inc., filed her Change of Address with the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 4, 2023

Jennifer A. Burke jburke@kbclawgroup.com KBC Law Group 100 N LaSalle St #510 Chicago IL 60602 312-726-7855

jburke@kbclawgroup.com

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Jennifer A. Burke, an attorney, certifies that she caused a copy of this notice and attachment to be served on the following by the means described on this date.

Jem flo Bute

Dated: October 4, 2023

SERVICE LIST:

<u>By Email</u> Christopher J. Grant Christopher.Grant@ilag.gov Molly Kordas Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov Office of the Attorney General 69 W Washington St #1800 Chicago IL 60602 <u>By Email</u> David E. Schroeder deschroeder@tribler.com Tribler Orpett & Meyer 225 W. Washington Street, Suite 2550 Chicago, Illinois 60606

By Email Bradley P Halloran Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E Van Buren St #630 Chicago IL 60605

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/04/2023

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

People of the State of Illinois,	)
Complainant,	)
v.	)
Inland-Frycek, Inc. and 969 Northwest Hwy LLC,	) )
Respondents.	) )

PCB 23-112

(Enforcement – Land, Water)

### **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Jennifer A. Burke, an attorney, representing Inland-Frycek, Inc., notifies the Board and the parties in this case that her address has changed to:

Jennifer A. Burke KBC Law Group 100 N LaSalle St, #510 Chicago IL 60602

Jem fli Ente

By:

Dated: October 4, 2023

Jennifer A. Burke jburke@kbclawgroup.com KBC Law Group 100 N LaSalle St, #510 Chicago IL 60602 (312) 726-7855